

City of Seal Beach, 211 8th Street Seal Beach, CA 90740 562-431-2527

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

то:	Clerk-Recorder, County of Orange 12 Civic Center Plaza, Room 106 Santa Ana, CA 92701
Heather Park Play Area Improvements Proj	ect, CIP PR2203/O-PR-1
Project Title 3921 Iris St	
Project Location-Specific City of Seal Beach	County of Orange
Project Location – City Hardscape, landscape, and park equipmen	
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of City of Seal Beach, Public Works Departme	•
Name of Public Agency Approving Project Kathryne Cho, Deputy Director of Public We	orks/City Engineer, City of Seal Beach
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project The project is exempt from CEQA under the following authority: (Check One) Ministerial (14 Cal. Code of Regs. §15268) Declared Emergency (14 Cal. Code of Regs. §15269(a)) Emergency Project (14 Cal. Code of Regs. §15269(b), (c), (d) & (e)). State subsection letter. Statutory Exemption. (14 Cal. Code of Regs. §§15260 et seq.) State statutory number: X Categorical Exemption. (14 Cal. Code of Regs. §§15300 et seq.) State class and section number: Section 15301, Class 1 subsection (d) No possibility of physical impact. (14 Cal. Code of Regs. §15061(b)(3)) This project involves restoration or rehabilitation of existing facilities.	
Reasons why project is exempt	/ECO\
Kathryne Cho Contact Person	(562) 431-2527 #1321 Area Code Telephone Extension Address: 211 Eighth Street Seal Beach, CA 90740
Date Received for Filing:	Signature 4/22/24
	<u>Deputy Director of Public Works/City Engineer</u> Title